
DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, 

AURANGABAD – 431 004, Maharashtra State (India) 

NAAC – Accredited ‘A’ 

University Science Instrumentation Centre
 

EPABX    :- (0240) 2403399 to 400 

 

UNIVERSITY CAMPUS 

Office :- (0240) 2403108 AURANGABAD-431004 

Registrar Office  (0240) 2403333 (Maharashtra) INDIA 

Fax  :- (0240) 2403335  

Web Site :- www.bamu.ac.in  

 

 

Under Certificate of posting through Franking Unit (Central Outward) 

 

INVITATION FOR QUOTATION 

 

Ref. No. USIC/2017-18/                                                                                     Date: 09-01-2018. 

 

The university invites sealed quotations for repair of UPS/Inverter by supply and installation of following 

material using your own tools/instruments and manpower. Please verify actual place of installation yourself. The 

details are as given below. 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of Item Qty. Warranty 

period  

Total Cost in 

Rs.  

1 Repair of UPS Make Emerson Model GXT6000 

MT (LB) , 6KVA/4.2K.W.  

By supply & replacement of following  faulty 

components 

5. IGBT 

6. Control Card 

Installing, Testing complete.   

1 No   

 

  If you are interested, please quote your rate in above format inclusive of all taxes and any other charges and 

considering terms & conditions given herein below.  

 

Terms & Conditions. 

1) Warranty should be provided for supplied material and  any defects in the carried out work. The period of 

warranty should be clearly expressed in your quotation & scope of warranty should include all the material 

and services required to set right the defects in the carried out work if reported to you during the warranty 

period. 

2) The work should be carried out at Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad. 

3) Payment shall be made by cheque after complete execution of the ordered work & its acceptance by the 

University for Correctness in quality & quantity. 

Please send your quotation to, Head, USIC, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University 

Aurangabad on or before 17/01/2018 up to 04:00 pm in sealed envelope super scribed as => 

 

“Quotation for UPS repairs due on 17/01/2018”. 

 

Please enclose following mandatory documents along with the sealed quotation envelope. 

1. Copy of acknowledgement of Income Tax Return latest filed as per its due date.  

2. Copy of acknowledgement of GST/ Sales Tax/MVAT/TIN/Service Tax Return latest filed as per its due 

date. (whichever is applicable)  

3. Copy of updated registration of business or Shop Act License.  

4. Copy of Certificate of Authorized Dealer/Distributor/Manufacturer/Service Provider for the quoted 

material if any. 

 

 

                    Head 

                     University Science Instrumentation Center (USIC), 

 

 

http://www.bamu.ac.in/

